
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1160
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
TUTICORIN AIRPORT
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the land acquisition work for Tuticorin Airport`s runway extension and infrastructure development has been completed;

(b) if so, the total land that has been acquired for the purpose;

(c) whether night landing facility/system has been installed at the Airport;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable

(c), (d) & (e): Yes, Sir. Aeronautical Ground Lighting Facility/System has been provided with one circuit of High Intensity Runway Lighting (HIRL) & Precision Approach Path Indicator (PAPI).
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